Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(V)
Hold
Current at +60°C
(mA)
Trip
Current at -10°C
(mA)
Max. Current
(A)
Resistance
(at 25°C)
(ohm)
Thickness
(T)
(mm)
PTGL18AR4R7M6B72B0 125 360 900 1.7 4.7 ±20% 5.5
PTGL18AR3R3M6B72B0 125 420 1050 2.0 3.3 ±20% 5.5
PTGL07AR330M6A51B0 140 100 230 0.5 33 ±20% 6.0
PTGL09AR220M6C61B0 140 140 330 1.0 22 ±20% 6.0
PTGL10AR150M6C61B0 140 170 400 1.0 15 ±20% 6.0
PTGL12AR100M6C01B0 140 220 510 1.0 10 ±20% 6.0
PTGL13AR6R8M6C01B0 140 290 670 1.0 6.8 ±20% 6.0
PTGL16AR5R6M6C01B0
PTGL12AR100M6C01B0 is the best selection in this case.
140 340 780 2.0 5.6 ±20% 6.0
Body

(at -10 °C)
(mA)
Resistance
(at +25 °C)
(ohm)
Body
Diameter
(mm)
Thickness
(mm)
Lead
Diameter
(mm)
More
Details
PTGL07BB220N0B52A0 250 0.5 300 22 ±30% 8.0 6.0 0.6 page 56
Hold Current
(at +60 °C)
(mA)
90
Lead
Space
(mm)
5.0
PTGL09AR250H8B52B0 265 1.0 330 25 ±25% 10.0 6.0 0.6 page 57118 5.0
PTGL09AR390N0B52A0 250 0.6 280 39 ±30% 10.0 6.0 0.6 page 56100 5.0
Please ask for details.
POSISTORr is an efficient device to protect a telephone
line interface (SLIC: Subscriber-Loop-Interface-Circuit)
against AC line contact.

Current
(A)
Hold Current
(at +60 °C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at -10 °C)
(mA)
Resistance
(at +25 °C)
(ohm)
Curie Point
(°C) *
More
Details
PRG21BC0R2MM1RA 6 10 500 2000 0.2 ±20% 90 page 14
PRG21BC4R7MM1RA 30 5.0 100 400 4.7 ±20% 90 page 14
PRG21BC6R8MM1RA 30 3.5 80 320 6.8 ±20% 90 page 14
PRG21BC1R0MM1RA 12 10 220 850 1.0 ±20% 90 page 14
PRG21BC2R2MM1RA 16 6.5 150 600 2.2 ±20% 90 page 14
PRG21BC3R3MM1RA 20 6.0 120 480 3.3 ±20% 90 page 14
PRG21BC0R6MM1RA 6 10 285 1100 0.6 ±20% 90 page 14
*Curie Point means the temperature at which the resistance value reaches twice the resistance at 25°C.
Please ask for details.
POSISTORr is an effective current limit solution based
on LED's allowable current and temperature

Hold Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at -10°C)
(mA)
Max.
Current
(mA)
Resistance
(at +25°C)
(ohm)
PRG15BC330MM1RC 30 25 38 73 92 1200 33 ±20%
PRG15BC220MM1RC 16 28 43 90 113 1000 22 ±20%
PRG15BC180MM1RC 16 31 47 98 125 1200 18 ±20%
PRG15BC4R7MM1RC 9 60 91 172 216 2500 4.7 ±20%
PRG15BC3R3MM1RC 9 71 110 205 260 3500 3.3 ±20%
PRG15BC2R2MM1RC 6 88 134 252 318 3500 2.2 ±20%
Maximum Current shows typical capacities of the transformer which can be used.
This series is applied to refl ow soldering.
Chip Type 0603(1608) Size
Part Number

Hold Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at -10°C)
(mA)
Max.
Current
(mA)
Resistance
(at +25°C)
(ohm)
PRG18BB471MB1RB 24 7 10 21 25 60 470 ±20%
PRG18BB221MB1RB 24 10 14 29 35 130 220 ±20%
PRG18BB101MB1RB 24 15 21 45 55 300 100 ±20%
PRG18BB470MB1RB 24 20 29 61 75 630 47 ±20%
PRG18BB330MB1RB 24 25 36 71 85 900 33 ±20%
PRG18BC6R8MM1RB 20 80 120 260 320 3500 6.8 ±20%
PRG18BC4R7MM1RB 20 100 155 330 400 5000 4.7 ±20%
Continued on the following page.
R90E.pdf
Mar.4,2014
13

Hold Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at -10°C)
(mA)
Max.
Current
(mA)
Resistance
(at +25°C)
(ohm)
PRG18BC3R3MM1RB 16 120 180 400 480 6000 3.3 ±20%
PRG18BC2R2MM1RB 12 150 220 500 600 6500 2.2 ±20%
PRG18BC1R0MM1RB 6 220 330 740 850 7500 1.0 ±20%
Maximum Current shows typical capacities of the transformer which can be used.
This series is applied to refl ow soldering.
This series is recognized by UL.
Chip Type 0805(2012) Size

Hold Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at +25°C)
(mA)
Trip Current
(at -10°C)
(mA)
Max.
Current
(mA)
Resistance
(at +25°C)
(ohm)
PRG21BB220MB1RK 20 30 44 91 110 1100 22 ±20%
PRG21BB150MB1RK 20 40 59 116 140 1600 15 ±20%
PRG21BC6R8MM1RA 30 80 120 260 320 5500 6.8 ±20%
PRG21BC4R7MM1RA 30 100 155 330 400 8000 4.7 ±20%
PRG21BC3R3MM1RA 20 120 180 400 480 6000 3.3 ±20%
PRG21BC2R2MM1RA 16 150 220 500 600 6500 2.2 ±20%